SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7489/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2023 in LPA No.494/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-B

VERSUS

AMAN JASWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74829/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7310/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73025/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM NO.62

SLP (C) No(s).8746/2024 (IV-B)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.8 I.E. SLP(C) No. 7489/2024]

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8791/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 19-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv. Mrs. Rita Vasisth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR

Mr. Neelaabh Bist, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Mohri, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.
- 2. Mr. Arvind Gupta, learned counsel appearing on Caveat for respondent No.1 accepts notice in SLP (C) No. 7489 of 2024.
- 3. Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, learned counsel appearing on Caveat for respondent No.1 accepts notice in SLP (C) No. 7310 of 2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)