## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21407/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2023 in LPA No. 1150/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JALANDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK JAIRATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.114730/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 21081/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117438/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 17-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Rita Vasisth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

- 1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice in both the SLPs.
- 4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- 5. Tag along with SLP(C) No.7447/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)