SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21063/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2023 in LPA No. 902/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NAGAR COUNCIL FAZILKA THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDIAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116769/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 17960/2024 (IA No. 123900/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 123902/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 123903/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12114/2024 (IA No. 123177/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11582-11591/2024 (IA No. 118857/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21459/2024 (IA No. 124832/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 124830/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 124831/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 24754/2024 (IA No. 130652/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12778/2024 (IA No. 128505/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25297/2024 (IA No. 131525/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 25324/2024 (IA No. 130643/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 25337/2024 (IA No. 131526/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 13272/2024 (IA No.133711/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-06-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Nancy Shah, Adv.

Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vagisha Kochar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (Civil)No.7447 of 2024 and other connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER