SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.27261/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2023 in LPA No. 876/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, FATEHGARH CHURIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.143982/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.143984/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No.27462/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.144590/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.144591/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice in both the matters.
- 3. Tag along with the Special Leave Petition (C) No.7447/2024 arising out of the same common order.
- 4. In the meantime, the contempt proceedings filed by the respondents shall remain in abeyance.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)