SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.37992/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2023 in LPA No. 1200/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NAGAR PANCHAYAT, MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE KHAMANON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.199390/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vagisha Kochar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the material placed on record.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice.
- 4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- 5. Liberty is granted to serve the Standing counsel for the State of Punjab.
- 6. In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order is stayed, till the next of hearing.
- 7. Tag with SLP(C) No.7447/2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)